
NRC FORM 195
(2-761

U.S. NUCLEAR REGULAT COMMISSION DOCKET NU
50-250 5

NRC DISTRIBUTION FQR PART 50 DOCKET MATERIAL
C

FILE NUMBER

TO:

V.STEtIO

LETTER
C}0 R IG INAL
(SCOP Y

DESCRIPTION

ONOTORIZED
&UNCLASSIFIED

FROM:

PROP

FLORIDA PQ"lER & LIGHT CO.
MIAMI, FIQRIDA

INPUT FORM

ENCLOSURE

DATE OF DOCUMENT
6-23-77

DAT) Rg C)IVE D

NUMBE R OF COP IES RE CE IV E D

icy

L'tr, submitting in accordance'ith
'10 CFR 50;30 Request"to amend Appendix
of Facility Operating Licenses DPR-31
And 41 to safisfy a ccmnitment made
in RO 50-250/77-5 of 5/2/77.

Figure 2.1-1 of tech specs

PLAHT NAME:



NRC.FORM 195
I2.>S)

U,S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION DOCKET NUMBER

NRCl'DISTRI8VTION FQR RT 60 DOCKET MATERIAL FILE NUMBER

TO:- 'V STELLO,. FROM: FLORDIA POWER & LIGHT CO.
MIAMI, FLORDIA +
R.E. UHRIG

DATE OF DOCUMENT
6/23/77

DATE RECEIVED
7/1/ 77

ETTE RE

ORIGINAI-
OPY

C!NOTQR IZED

NCLASSIFIED

PROP INPUT FORM NUMBER OF COPIES RECEIVED

DESCRIPTION

REQUEST TO AMEND APPENDIX A OF FACILITY
OPERATING LICENSES DPR»31 AND DPR-41
W/ATTACHHENTS

ENCl OSURE

we.i~ «ecvw

'. PL'~T NAME: TURKEY POINT.lt 3 & 4
SAB

]"pl,( g",„'<<lI" i

ECT KQVGER:

FOR ACTION/INFORMATION
ASSIGNED AD:
BRANCH CHIEF:
PROJECT HOMAGER:

EiPEERRPiiENTAL
Vo MOORE LTR

CENSIiVG ASS'KSTANT: viD

INTERNALD

~<TFIIS SAFETY
HEDlEMZ

ROEDER

LICBISING ASSISTANT:

BE HARLESS
ISTRl BUTION

PLAiNT SYSTEMS
TEDESCO
BENAROYA

SITE SAFETY 8c

EVi1IRON ANALYSIS
DENTON & MULLER

EiiIGINEERING

'0
Tjg T '

'IPPOLITO

OPERATING REACTORS

EViiIRO TECH
ERNST
BALLARD

OUNG BLOOD

V VA
Z CZY

CHECK

ALTWi&i
TBERG

EXTERNAL DISTRIBUTION

BAER '-
BUTLER GAMMILL 2

SITFi A.IALYSIS
VOLUMR
BUNCH
J e COLLI.IS

KREGER
CONTROL NUMBER

TIC

REG IV J H<lCHETT
16 CYS ACRS SENT CATEGO Y

NSIC

7< „=;f- I)<PI&



P. O. BOX 013100, MIAMI, FL 33101

~y)I Ih~

$0gthakO+ FLORIDAPOWER & L GHT COMPANY

June 23, 1977
L-77-191

Director of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
Attention: Hr. Victor Stello, Director.

Division of Operating Reactors
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington DC 20555

D ar Nr. Stello:
Re: Turkey Point Units 3 & 4

Docket Nos. 50-250 and 50-251
Proposed Amendment to Facility
0 eratina Licenses DPR-31 and DPR-41

Xn accordance with 10 CFR 50.30, Florida Power & Light Company
submits herewith three (3) signed originals and forty (40)
copies of a request to amend Appendix A of Facility Operating
License~ DPR-31 and DPR-41.

P

This proposal is being submitted, to satisfy a commitment made
in Reportable Occurrence report 250-77-5 of Nay 2, 1977,
(attached). The proposed change is described below and shown
on the accompanying Technical Specification page bearing the
date of this letter in the lower right hand corner.

Fi ure 2.1-1

An analysis performed by our NSSS vendor has resulted in a
corrected Figure 2.1-1 applicable at the licensed steady
tate reactor core thermal power output of 2200 Nwt.

The proposed amendment has been reviewed by the Turkey Point
Plant Nuclear Safety Committee (PNSC) and the. Florida Power
& Light Company Nuc 3aar Review Board (CNRB). They have concluded
that it does not involve an unreviewed safety question.

Very truly yours,

QQ><p)
Robert '»". Uhrig
Vice President

HEU: i'1AS: tm
Attachments

cc: ?1r, Norman C. Noseley, Region 3:1
Rober t Lowenstein, Esquire

~g ( fCcld ~ 4
PEOPLE... SERVING PEOPLE



, ~
k

r
I

I



~ 650

640 2400 PSIA

Cl

630
I—™ 2250 PSIA

CD

I-
620

2100 ?SIA

6l 0

600
1900 PSIA

.590

580 1700 PSIA

570

56 ',0 20

Rate" PG'her (Percent)

80 EOQ 120

: '. i-t. nectar ~ow Tf'ef ~d Hydraulic %~ey Limtts
Three lapp ~

6g23g77



0 BOX 013100 MtA,fi( FL 33101

F1.OR)OA POVIEA 5 LIGHT CCuPI,NY

May 2, 1977

PRN-LI-77-131

Pw. Norr a C. Yoseley, Director, Region II
Office o= Inspection and =nforcement
U. S. Nucl ar Regula"ore Commission
230 Peachtree Street,, K. TT., Suite 1217
Atlanta, Ceorgia 30303

Dear Hr. ??ose3.ey:

R-"PORTAL" OCCURRZNCF 250-77-5
TUPIK POINT UNIT 3

DATE OP OCCU~~ZNCK: APRIL 18, 1977

HO? IINAL POWP'R

The attached Licensee.=vent Report is being submitted in "
accordance with Technical Specification 6.9.2 to provide promptnotification of the subject occurrence.

Very truly yours,

D. Schmidt
Vice President
Power Resources

K%/cpc

Attachment

cc: 'obert Lo~r ens "ein, Escpzire
Director, Off ce o= Inspection and Enforcement (40)
Di ector, G=fi e o Nanagement Information and

P ogr~~ Cont ol (3}

PEOP1 c- SERY1;,G PEOPt.E



,CONTROL ELCCN: ~" 96 P II'3T ALLAEQUI%60 IPSFOAhT TIO.J
~ i

ui ci)cc
hlAAA< tJCGVSS Nt "lSSR

uccNSS
TYRS

S'J col T

.P t S olo — ol 0 O 0 0 —
O

14 15
o ~ la 4 Ii i ~oli
25 26 20 31 G2

gcQQRT
TYRS

O'TSQQRY'oci

ccNv ~
7 6 57 59 59

PlaNT QESCRIPTION

+OI2 D s ~ io s Wt I

RSRORT
SQ'RCS COCA i Nui.1SSB

~L 0 5 0 — 0 2 5 0
60 61

» PJ~WW Q»TS

Of 4 1 8 7 7 0 4 f2 9 7 7
69 74 '5 80

ouz NSSS vendor have shovn that Technical Soecification Pf.pure 2.1-1.
7»R9 BQ

ala "Reactor Core hezma1. and H draulic Safetv Limits" reouires revision. An analysis
7 99 ao
lOI'I Derformed at 2200 'P.:t has vielded a corrected Pi uze 2.1-1 aD licable to both Vnits 3

9 9 80
and 4. No cha-.,res to seto'oints. oneratino limits or ODeratin Dractices are reouired

7 = 9 GO
l=lai as a result o= tn s cot-.acti -.. Neither unit 'has ever oDerated nonconservativ l as a

l~iz
C 'us-
CQCS CQMRCNH'i:

z z z t=lzf
~S

CQblPCPl cd
54%R 'W

CCMFCNP4TQA44r~i'"
zI ~z z 9 l9 f9

17 43 44 47

vownQN

~N
49

C ":-:- QG=CR~zQN

~is o uzzo ce z-a cau ed b~ a d fFere e between the values o f "nominal over~ aDDlied
GO

U s " and 4 r ~PT a d the VASSS vendor. The vendor Dezforms analvses
GO

m D ver of 22 0 Ncr- ouz icensed steadv state reactor core ther al

o~a s=Tus
NA

SIC'"iT OF t~ie ITY

NA

r~QNN:"L. IN 'Ui-.iiS
aNVM»Q OHCRiRnCN

'-'~i l~ol ol o
11 i2

CONS»~'Sa~4C»RS

F.i=';

/ACUTY
STATUS 'L RQIVKQ~iol o

7 = 9 'IQ 12
1Q'CRPA

QR
~oiVITY Cv>'ei='4Ti~isco QR RKLs~i:"

10 11

.»QNNp» ExpoSURas
«»'MBoB TYRS QSSCRSzTi Pl

i-=-i ~ol o o '~z
7 = = 11 12 'IG

M iilOO OF
OLSCOVcR Y

NA

NA

ClSCQVSRY CSSCQRTlCM

NSSS Vendor Discussions

LocwnoliI QF R~~~s-'A

SO

EZ
7 a

c ascii~ e ~ L

P»=L-liY

NA
SO

7 = 9

»QGITIQ¹L F~C «Cr.=

See Pa e T=o for co.".=== = ".. o vent Description and Cause Description.

/ ac'~i,lca ".I. A. Sohsrc-...-"-.. FHQN= 305/552-3802



REPORTABLE OCCURREilCE 250-77-5
LICENSEE. EVEiiT REPORT
PAGE TWO

Event Descry tion (continued)

result of the minor discrepancy in Figure 2.1-1. This was the first reportable
occurrence ae Turkey Point Unit 3 involving a nonconservative specification on
reactor core thermal and hydraulic safety limits. A similar report (251-77-3)
will be sub 'tted for Unit 4.

(250-77-5)

Cause Descri tion (cc" =ue )

power output. However, they ecently advised us that the specific number being.
used for analytical work was '219" Mwt. An analysis performed at 2200 Mwt showed
that, in a single case, it would be necessary to make a minor administrative
change to a Technical Specification (Figure 2.1-1). Figure 2.1-1 has been
adjusted downward the necessary a=ount (approximately 1.5 F) to compensate for
the correction. A proposed Technical Specification amendment will be submitted
to the NRC to request a formal ch nge correcting Figure 2.1-1.



'
o ~

~


